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TO BE ANSWERED ON 13th MARCH, 2015 

PERMITS FOR DEEP SEA FISHING
1764. SHRI S. THANGAVELU:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE   
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is considering to grant permits to deep sea fishing vessels; and
(b) whether National Fish Workers Forum has opposed the said move stating that this would help the entry of foreign operators at the cost of livelihood of native fisher folk, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE:

(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a)  No, Sir.  

(b)  The National Fish-workers’ Forum (NFF)  in its representation dated 22.02.2015 has expressed certain concerns with regard to recommendations made in the Report of the Expert Committee for the comprehensive review of deep-sea fishing Policy and Guidelines. 
*******
